CATOOSA COUNTY ALCOHOL BEVERAGE COMMISSION MINUTES FOR MAY 24 SPECIAL CALL MEETING

The Catoosa County Alcohol Beverage Commission met at the Catoosa County Building/Planning/Zoning Office in Ringgold on Tuesday, May 24, 2022 at 8:30 a.m.

Members present: O'Dell Garrett, Mike Smith, Clay Kissner, Yvonne Morgan Absent: Rick Huggins

Also, in attendance: Careomy Glenn-Clerk, James Davis

CALL TO ORDER:

O'Dell Garrett

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

The following minutes summarize the actions of the Commission. Motion was made by Mike Smith to approve the minutes from meeting, April 19, 2022. Clay Kissner seconded the motion.

Motion carried 4-0-1- with the following action

O'Dell Garrett-Yes Yvonne Morgan-Yes Rick Huggins-Absent Mike Smith-Yes Clay Kissner-Yes

OLD BUSINESS:

No old business

NEW BUSINESS:

FERNANDO ARELLANO SPECIAL EVENT CONCERT AT AMPHITHEATER RAFAEL'S 220 CATOOSA CIRCLE RINGGOLD, GA 30736

REPORTS:

Special event, Concert, help at 220 Catoosa Circle, Ringgold, GA 30736. Random ID checks. Motion to approve was made by Clay Kissner. Seconded by Yvonne Morgan

Motion carried 4-0-1 with the following action

O'Dell Garrett-Yes Yvonne Morgan-Yes Rick Huggins-Absent Mike Smith-Yes Clay Kissner-Yes

OPEN SESSION:

No discussion.

ADJOURNMENT:

Motion was made by Yvonne Morgan to adjourn meeting Clay Kissner seconded the motion

Motion was carried 4-0-1 with the following actions

O'Dell Garrett-Yes Yvonne Morgan-Yes Rick Huggins-Absent Mike Smith-Yes Clay Kissner-Yes

Approved this 24th day of May, 2022

Alcohol Board Chairman

cc: Catoosa County Board of Commissioners (<u>Melissa.hanna@catoosa.com</u>) Catoosa County Economic Development Catoosa County Alcoholic Beverage Commission Chad Young, Attorney (<u>kimbrown@pattylaw.com</u>) Major Kelly Holcomb (<u>Kelly.holcomb@catoosa.com</u>) James Davis, Director of Planning and Inspections Catoosa County Administration Building